/PGE Portland General Electric Company
121 SW Salmon Street © Portland, Oregon 97204
\ PortlandGeneral.com

December 14, 2015

Public Utility Commission of Oregon
Attn: Filing Center

201 High Street, S.E.

P.O. Box 1088

Salem, OR 97308-1088

RE: Supplemental Filing of Advice No. 15-33, UE 294 General Rate Case
Compliance Filing

Portland General Electric (PGE) submits this supplemental filing pursuant to Oregon
Revised Statutes 757.205 and 757.210, and Oregon Administrative Rule (OAR) 860-
022-0025, for filing proposed tariff sheets associated with Tariff P.U.C. No. 18. PGE
initially filed Advice No. 15-33 on December 4, 2015, with an effective date of January 1,
2016, which remains-the same. PGE submits this supplemental filing pursuant to Staff’s
request to add minor housekeeping changes.

Enclosed are the following replacement sheets:

Seventh Revision_of Sheet No. 15-2
Fifth Revision of Sheet No. 515-4

All other sheets remain as previously filed

To satisfy the requirements of OAR 860-022-0025, PGE provides the following
response:

This filing does not affect customer prices.

Should you have any questions or comments regarding this filing, please contact Rob
Macfarlane at (503) 464- 8954 or Marc Cody at (503) 464-7434. Please direct your
communications related to this filing to the following email address:
pge.opuc.filings @ pgn.com

Sincerely,

g Nagolt

Karla Wenzel
Manager, Pricing and Tariffs

Encldsures
cC: Service List — UE 294




Portland General Electric Company Seventh Revision of Sheet No. 15-2
P.U.C. Oregon No. E-18 Canceling Sixth Revision of Sheet No. 15-2

SCHEDULE 15 (Continued)

MONTHLY RATE (Continued)
Rates for Area Lighting

Monthly Rate

Type of Light Watts Lumens Monthly kWh Per Luminaire
Cobrahead
Mercury Vapor 175 7,000 66 $12.53@
400 21,000 147 21.58 @
1,000 55,000 374 46.19 @
HPS 70 6,300 30 8.75 @
100 9,500 43 10.13
150 16,000 62 12.25
200 22,000 79 14.31
250 29,000 102 16.72
310 37,000 124 19.46 @
400 50,000 163 23.38
Flood, HPS 100 9,500 43 9.99 @
200 22,000 79 14.71 @
250 29,000 102 17.14
400 50,000 163 23.63
Shoebox, HPS (bronze color, flat 70 6,300 30 10.17
lens or drop lens, multi-volt) 100 9,500 43 11.26
150 16,500 62 13.48
Special Acorn Type, HPS 100 9,500 43 13.63
HADCO Victorian, HPS 150 16,500 62 15.69
200 22,000 79 18.24
250 29,000 102 20.71

Early American Post-Top, HPS
Black 100 9,500 43 10.52

(1) See Schedule 100 for applicable adjustments.
(2) No new service.

Advice No. 15-33
Issued December 14, 2015 Effective for service
James F. Lobdell, Senior Vice President on and after January 1, 2016

(R)
(h
(1

(M(R)

(R)
(1)
(R)

(R)



Portland General Electric Company
P.U.C. Oregon No. E-18

Fifth Revision of Sheet No. 515-4
Canceling Fourth Revision of Sheet No. 515-4

SCHEDULE 515 (Continued)

MONTHLY RATE (Continued)
Rates for Area Light Poles®

Type of Pole
Wood, Standard

Wood, Painted Underground
Wood, Curved laminated

Aluminum, Regular

Aluminum, Fluted Ornamental

Aluminum Davit

Aluminum Double Davit
Aluminum, HADCO, Fluted Ornamental
Aluminum, HADCO, Non-fluted
Aluminum, HADCO, Fluted Westbrooke
Aluminum, HADCO, Non-Fluted Westbrooke
Concrete, Ameron Post-Top
Fiberglass Fluted Ornamental; Black
Fiberglass, Regular

Black,

Gray or Bronze;

Other Colors (as available)

Fiberglass, Anchor Base Gray

Fiberglass, Direct Bury with Shroud

Pole Length (feet) Monthly Rate Per Pole

35 or less
40 to 55

35 or less
30 or less
16
25
30
35
14
25
30
35
40
30
16
18
18
18
25
14
20
30
35
35

18

$ 5.44
7.11

5.44 @
6.74 @
6.49
10.77
11.63
13.91
9.50
10.74
10.69
11.69
15.86
15.78
9.70
18.68
18.73
19.85
18.64
11.48
4.78
8.12
6.99
12.76

7.70

(1) No pole charge for luminaires placed on existing Company-owned distribution poles.

(2) No new service.

Advice No. 15-33
Issued December 14, 2015
James F. Lobdell, Senior Vice President

Effective for service
on and after January 1, 2016

(R)

(R)
(N)
(N)
(R)

(R)



