

December 14, 2015

Public Utility Commission of Oregon Attn: Filing Center 201 High Street, S.E. P.O. Box 1088 Salem, OR 97308-1088

Saleiii, Oii 97500-1000

RE: Supplemental Filing of Advice No. 15-33, UE 294 General Rate Case Compliance Filing

Portland General Electric (PGE) submits this supplemental filing pursuant to Oregon Revised Statutes 757.205 and 757.210, and Oregon Administrative Rule (OAR) 860-022-0025, for filing proposed tariff sheets associated with Tariff P.U.C. No. 18. PGE initially filed Advice No. 15-33 on December 4, 2015, with an effective date of January 1, 2016, which remains the same. PGE submits this supplemental filing pursuant to Staff's request to add minor housekeeping changes.

Enclosed are the following replacement sheets:

Seventh Revision\_of Sheet No. 15-2 Fifth Revision of Sheet No. 515-4

All other sheets remain as previously filed

To satisfy the requirements of OAR 860-022-0025, PGE provides the following response:

This filing does not affect customer prices.

Should you have any questions or comments regarding this filing, please contact Rob Macfarlane at (503) 464-8954 or Marc Cody at (503) 464-7434. Please direct your communications related to this filing to the following email address: pge.opuc.filings@pgn.com

Sincerely,

Karla Wenzel

Manager, Pricing and Tariffs

Rob Mayaloul for

**Enclosures** 

cc: Service List – UE 294

## **SCHEDULE 15 (Continued)**

## MONTHLY RATE (Continued)

## Rates for Area Lighting

Type of Light	<u>Watts</u>	<u>Lumens</u>	Monthly kWh	Monthly Rate (1) Per Luminaire	
Cobrahead				<b>A</b> 10 <b>-</b> 0 (2)	
Mercury Vapor	175	7,000	66	\$ 12.53 <sup>(2)</sup>	(R)
	400	21,000	147	21.58 <sup>(2)</sup>	(I)
	1,000	55,000	374	46.19 <sup>(2)</sup>	<b>(I)</b>
HPS	70	6,300	30	8.75 <sup>(2)</sup>	(T)(R)
	100	9,500	43	10.13	`
	150	16,000	62	12.25	
	200	22,000	79	14.31	
	250	29,000	102	16.72	(R)
	310	37,000	124	19.46 <sup>(2)</sup>	(I)
	400	50,000	163	23.38	(R)
Flood, HPS	100	9,500	43	9.99 <sup>(2)</sup>	
	200	22,000	79	14.71 <sup>(2)</sup>	
	250	29,000	102	17.14	
	400	50,000	163	23.63	
Shoebox, HPS (bronze color, flat	70	6,300	30	10.17	
lens or drop lens, multi-volt)	100	9,500	43	11.26	
,	150	16,500	62	13.48	
Special Acorn Type, HPS	100	9,500	43	13.63	
HADCO Victorian, HPS	150	16,500	62	15.69	
	200	22,000	79	18.24	
	250	29,000	102	20.71	
Early American Post-Top, HPS					
Black	100	9,500	43	10.52	(R)

<sup>(1)</sup> See Schedule 100 for applicable adjustments.

<sup>(2)</sup> No new service.

## **SCHEDULE 515 (Continued)**

MONTHLY RATE (Continued)
Rates for Area Light Poles<sup>(1)</sup>

Rates for Area Light Poles Type of Pole	Pole Length (feet)	Monthly Rate Per Pole	
Wood, Standard	35 or less	\$ 5.44	(R)
	40 to 55	7.11	
Wood, Painted Underground	35 or less	5.44 <sup>(2)</sup>	
Wood, Curved laminated	30 or less	6.74 <sup>(2)</sup>	
Aluminum, Regular	16	6.49	
	25	10.77	
	30	11.63	
	35	13.91	
Aluminum, Fluted Ornamental	14	9.50	
Aluminum Davit	25	10.74	
	30	10.69	
	35	11.69	
	40	15.86	
Aluminum Double Davit	30	15.78	
Aluminum, HADCO, Fluted Ornamen	tal 16	9.70	
Aluminum, HADCO, Non-fluted	18	18.68	(R)
Aluminum, HADCO, Fluted Westbroom	oke 18	18.73	(N)
Aluminum, HADCO, Non-Fluted Wes	tbrooke 18	19.85	(N)
Concrete, Ameron Post-Top	25	18.64	(R)
Fiberglass Fluted Ornamental; Black	14	11.48	
Fiberglass, Regular Black,	20	4.78	
Gray or Bronze;	30	8.12	
Other Colors (as available)	35	6.99	
Fiberglass, Anchor Base Gray	35	12.76	
Fiberglass, Direct Bury with Shroud	18	7.70	(R)

<sup>(1)</sup> No pole charge for luminaires placed on existing Company-owned distribution poles.

<sup>(2)</sup> No new service.